
Social Services Administration

Respite Program Contact List

Easter Seals   
1420 Spring Street
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Phone: 301-920-9718
Fax: 301-578-4152
Respite Coordinator: Brooke Kaiser
bkaiser@eseal.org

Arc of Central Chesapeake Region
931 Spa Road
Annapolis, MD 21401
Phone: 410-269-1883 ext 1908
Respite Coordinator: Jodie Colombo
Jsponaugle@the arcccr.org

Arc of Southern Maryland
25470 Point Lookout Road, Unit H
Leonardtown, MD 20650
Phone: 301-475-5652 x101
Respite Coordinator: Joyce Fenwick
Calvert & Charles Co.
arcstmarys@arcsomd.org

Delmarva Community Services
P.O. Box 637 Cambridge, MD
Phone: 410-943-1106
Respite Coordinator: Donna Wilson
donna@dcsdct.org

Garrett Co. DSS
12578 Garrett Highway
Oakland, Maryland 21550
Respite Coordinator: Alicia Streets
Phone: 301-533-3057
Referrals: Scott Alexander
Phone: 301-533-3057
scott.alexander@maryland.gov

Montgomery Co. HHS
The Arc Montgomery County Respite Services
11600 Nebel St., Suite 150
Rockville, MD 20852

Respite Administrator: Michele Kirkpatrick
Phone: 240-777-4626
Michele.Kirkpatrick@montogmerycountymd.gov

Prince George's Co. DSS
Phone: 301-909-2091/2090
Respite Administrator: Debbie Je�ries
Referrals: Rhonda Graves
Debbie.Je�ries@maryland.gov

St. Mary's Co. DSS
23110 Leonard Hill Dr.
Leonardtown, MD 20650
Phone: 240-895-7099
Respite Administrator: Jeanne Schmitt
Jeanne.Schmitt@maryland.gov

The Arc of Baltimore (Central)
7215 York Road
Baltimore, MD 21212
Phone: 410-296-2272 x5311
Respite Coordinator: Dianna Morgan
DMorgan@thearcbaltimore.org

Washington Co. DSS ("Western MD Respite Care")
Phone: 240-420-2150
Respite Coordinator: John Kenney
Referral: 240-420-2155
John.Kenney@maryland.gov

Wicomico Co. DSS
Phone: 410-713-3911
Respite Coordinator: Ronda Lewis
Ronda.Lewis@maryland.gov

Worcester Co. DSS
Phone: 410-632-9915 ext 173
Respite Supervisor: Rebecca Cornwell
Rebecca.Cornwell@maryland.gov
Respite Coordinator:
Cheryl Moore: 410-632-9915 ext. 179
CMoore@maryland.gov
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Local Jurisdiction    Provider for 
Developmental Disabilities   

 Provider for
Functional Disabilities

Allegany Washington Co. DSS   

Anne Arundel ARC of Central Chesapeake Easter Seals

Baltimore City ARC of Baltimore Easter Seals

Baltimore Co. ARC of Baltimore Easter Seals

Calvert  ARC of Southern MD St. Mary’s Co. DSS

Caroline Delmarva Comm. Services Delmarva Comm. Services

Carroll  ARC of Baltimore Easter Seals

Cecil  Delmarva Comm. Services Delmarva Comm. Services

Charles  ARC of Southern MD St. Mary’s Co. DSS

Dorchester Delmarva Comm. Services Delmarva Comm. Services

Frederick

Garrett  Garrett Co. DSS Garrett Co. DSS

Harford ARC of Baltimore Easter Seals

Howard ARC of Baltimore Easter Seals

Kent  Delmarva Comm. Services Delmarva Comm. Services

Montgomery Montgomery Co. HHS Montgomery Co. HHS

 s’egroeG ecnirP Prince George’s Co. DSS Prince George’s Co. DSS

 s’ennA neeuQ Delmarva Comm. Services Delmarva Comm. Services

St. Mary’s St. Mary’s County DSS St. Mary’s Co. DSS

Somerset Delmarva Comm. Services Delmarva Comm. Services

Talbot  Delmarva Comm. Services Delmarva Comm. Services

Washington

Wicomico Delmarva Comm. Services Wicomico Co. DSS

Worcester Delmarva Comm. Services Worcester Co. DSS

Respite Care service provides a break to Family Caregivers, caring for an adult or child 
living with a disability or chronic health care need. 
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Washington Co. DSS 

Washington Co. DSS Washington Co. DSS 

Washington Co. DSS Washington Co. DSS 


